FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKIZABLE CREME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1304(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 05/08/2023 at around 4:30 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
14/08/2023 At 8:13 AM	Ukha Tampak Village, Churachandpur District. About 10 Kms North	14/08/2023
O.IJ AIVI		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

ರ್ಥ ಕೃತ್ಯಾಪ್	Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
	of informant/	Residence of	sections and of property carried off,	investigation,	the case
	complainant	accused person(s)	if any	explanation of delay	
				in recording	
1949				information	
	Kimnem Haokip	Group of radical	Being member of unlawful	SI S Lialian of CCP-	
	(610 w/o Late	Meitei/ Meiteis	assembly, rioting armed with	PS will please	
M	Ngamkhoun	suspected to be	deadly weapons, mischief causing	investigate the case.	
	Haokip of	members of	damage, mischief by fire or		
	(F)	Arambai Tengol	explosive substances with intent to		
	Village A/P: Koite	and Meetei	destroy house, robbery or dacoity		
	# 8974955885	Leepun	with attempt to cause death or		
X.		) #2 *2	grievous hurt, criminal		
		#2 25	intimidation, common intention,		
	· O.E. Overleaf		mischief by fire or any explosive	•	
			substances intending to cause		
i	1.18/23		damage to any property belonging		
	() my/n/21.	•	to a member of a SC/ST		
				NE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
	i/c OC/CCP-PS				
Chil	Officer-In-Incharge	t.o	Punishable u/s		
City	rachandpur Police Sta	ILIO I			
İ	Manipur		143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC,		
			Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA)		
		<b>.</b>	. Act		
9. <b></b>		<u> </u>		T. M. B.	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 14/08/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge,

Police Station
Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

(valed as 0E of fix No-1304 (08)2023 (cf-RS U/s 143/147/427/436) 397/506/34 IP(, Su 3(2)(ii)) & Mu sc/ST (PoA) Act.

Officer-9:11/Henange
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

<u>Subject</u>: - Complaint/ Report on crimes of looting, vandalism and arson-attack of Residential house and the properties / discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Sign

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, while they were carrying out their criminal activities. It seems to me that all these has taken place at the instance of the Manipur State Government as the perpetrators openly claimed and shouted that nobody would stop them, even the police because everyone, including top officials of the Manipur Government are patronizing them and that that no harm could be done to them.

That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were
carrying out their criminal activities. It seems to me that all these has taken place at the
instance of the Manipur State Government as the perpetrators openly claimed and shouted
that nobody would stop them, even the police because everyone, including top officials of
the Manipur Government are patronizing them and that that no harm could be done to
them.

That, above-mentioned properties are estimated to be about Rs. 19.000007.

(Rupees American Calcus ) only.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur, The ..!/... of August, 2023.

Yours faithfully, KIMNEM

Name: Kinnem Hadlap

Aged about:

Father / Husband name: Mgamkholun Ha.

Present Address: Koite

Contact No.: 8974955885

## Details of Properties vandalized, looted and torched:

SI.No	Nature of Property	Amount
	Burny Building	10,00,000
<u>S</u>	Hursehold ilems	5,0000
22	Electronics & Electricales	2,00000
2.2	Kitchen wares potteries	80,000
	mise.	1,20,000
	ees. Kinistern Lakhi	VT RS. 19.00.000/ 